

SC 107/2020
STATE Vs. PAWAN @ MAHESH KUMAR @ MANISH

FIR No. 04/2020
PS-Ambedkar Nagar

22.03.2022

Present :- Sh. Nischal Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused on bail with proxy counsel.

Part arguments on charge already heard.

Adjournment sought for addressing further arguments on the ground that only the main counsel will be able to conclude the arguments and he is engaged in other court today.

Upon request of the accused, to come up for remaining arguments on charge, for **21.07.2022**.

(Monika Saroha)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/22.03.2022