

SC 107/2020
STATE Vs. [PAWAN@MAHESH](#) KUMAR@MANISH
FIR NO. 04 /2020
PS (Ambedkar Nagar)

20.10.2022

Present:- Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused on bail with Sh. Chinmay Sehjwal, Ld.
Counsel.

Fresh vakaltanama filed on behalf of accused.

Adjournment sought on the ground that the counsel has been engaged only today. Record reveals that on the last two dates of hearing also, adjournment was sought on the ground that Ld. Counsel wanted some more time to advance arguments on charge. This is the third date for arguments on charge only. In the interest of justice, subject to cost of Rs. 3,000/- to be deposited in DLSA, the request is allowed.

To come up for arguments on **27.01.2023** as last opportunity given for arguments on charge.

(Monika Saroha)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/20.10.2022