

SC No. 107/2020
State Vs. Pawan@Mahesh Kumar@ Manish
FIR no. 4/20
PS- Ambedkar Nagar

12.04.2023

Present: Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail.
Sh. Lalit Yadav and Sh. Pankaj Gupta, Ld. Counsel for
accused.

Fresh Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of accused.

Adjournment has been sought on the ground that the
counsel has been engaged today only. Previous cost has also not been
deposited. Be positively deposited before the next date.

**List for arguments on point of charge on 17.05.2023
at 12:00 noon.**

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, NewDelhi/12.04.2023