

SC No. 107/2020

State Vs. Pawan @ Mahesh Kumar @ Manish

FIR No. 04/2020

PS-Ambedkar Nagar

06.11.2023.

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused on bail along with Sh. Puneet Chaudhary,
Ld. Proxy counsel.

SI Anand Kumar Jha and ASI Jawahar Singh are present but discharged unexamined for today as lengthy evidence in a time bound matter i.e. State Vs. Ashish Gupta is being recorded.

Witnesses are summoned afresh for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on **14.02.2024.**

(Gaurav Gupta)

Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)

Saket Courts, New Delhi/06.11.2023