

SC No. 107/20208
State VS. Pawan@ Mahesh Kumar@Manish
FIR no. 292/2012
PS-Ambedkar Nagar

08.05.2024

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail along with Sh. Lalit Yadav, Ld.
counsel.

Request for exemption has been received from SI
Anand Kumar. Same is allowed for today.

PW1 ASI Jawahar Singh has been cross examined
and discharged.

**SI Anand Kumar be summoned afresh for the
next date of hearing.**

To come up for **PE on 21.08.2024.**

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/08.05.2024