

SC No. 107/20
STATE VS. PAWAN @ MAHESH KUMAR @ MANISH
FIR No.04/20
PS-AMBEDKAR NAGAR

19.05.2025

Present :- Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused on bail with Sh. KK Yadav, Ld. Counsel.

No PW present.

Request for exemption received from SI Anand Jha as well as Ct. Anup. Allowed for today. **Both the witnesses be summoned afresh for the next date.**

List on 27.08.2025 for PE.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/19.05.2025