

SC No. 107/20
State Vs. Pawan @ Mahesh Kumar @ Manish
FIR No.04/20
PS-Ambedkar Nagar

26.11.2025

Present: Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused absent.

Inspector AK Jha is present, however, discharged unexamined for today due to absence of accused.

Let NBW against accused Pawan @ Mahesh Kumar @ Manish and notice to his surety be issued for the next date of hearing.

List on **10.02.2026** for appearance of accused/ PE.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/26.11.2025

At 01:00 PM

At this stage, Sh. KK Yadav, Ld. Counsel for accused has appeared along with exemption application and submits that due to death of father in law of accused, he could not appear today. In view of submissions, **NBW is recalled and accused is exempted from his personal appearance.**

Witnesses be summoned for the next date.

List for PE on date already fixed i.e. **10.02.2026**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/26.11.2025