

SC 107/2020
STATE Vs. PAWAN@MAHESH KUMAR@MANISH
FIR No.04/2020
PS Ambedkar Nagar

01.04.2026

Present: Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail.
Sh. Kamod Yadav, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused.
PW SI Anil Kumar in person.
PW SI Anand Kumar Jha is absent.

Matter is fixed for prosecution evidence.

Adjournment sought on behalf of accused for want of main counsel citing personal difficulty of main counsel. Accordingly, PW SI Anil Kumar present today is discharged unexamined.

PW SI Anand Kumar Jha sent request. Same is allowed only for today. Let PWs SI Anil Kumar and SI Anand Kumar Jha be called afresh for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **19.08.2026**. Date given at specific request of Ld. proxy counsel for accused. It is made clear that on the next date of hearing, no opportunity for recording of evidence shall be granted to the accused on any ground whatsoever.

(Ajay Garg)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/01.04.2026