

30.05.2026

Present :- Sh.Shailesh N. Pathak, Ld. SPP and Sh. Saumitr
Parashar and Sh. RS Janwa, ld. Counsels for ED.
Sh. Arjun Syal, Ld. Counsel for the applicant
/accused Sangita Jhunjhunwala. Memo of
appearance filed today. Taken on record.

Ld. SPP sought adjournment to file reply to the
application seeking permission to travel abroad to South Africa
moved on behalf of accused Sangita Jhunjhunwala.

At request, list on 06.06.2026 for consideration.

(Ajay Garg)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/30.05.2026