

08.08.2026

Present: Sh. S.N. Pathak, Ld. SPP for ED through VC.
Accused Kaushalya Devi, Sandeep Jhunhunwala, Suruchi, Sangeeta, Akshay, Ambuj, Arnav on bail, appeared through VC.
Sh. Arjun Syal and Sh. Naman Verma, Ld. Counsels for accused Kaushalya Devi, Suruchi and Sangeeta.
Sh. Thakur Ankit Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused no.9, 11, 16, 19, 23 to 30.
Sh. Jitender Bidhuri, Ld. Counsel for accused Akshay, Ambuj and Arnav.
Sh. Shivam Takiar and Sh. Dev Arya, Ld. Counsels for accused Sandeep Jhunhunwala.
Sh. Arav Pandit, Ld. Counsel for accused no.8, 15, 17, 18 & 33.
Sh. Satnam Singh, AR appeared through VC.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsels for accused persons that the matter has been stayed by the Hon'ble High Court and the next date fixed there is 16.10.2026.

Accordingly, the matter is listed for **31.10.2026** for further proceedings.

(Ajay Garg)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/08.08.2026